

Oak Tree Court, Binley Business Park, Harry Weston Road, Coventry CV3 2UN.

Statement of Commitment to the UK Money Markets Code

Coventry Building Society hereby acknowledges that the UK Money Markets Code ('the Code') represents a set of principles generally recognised as good market practice in the UK Money Markets. Coventry Building Society confirms that it is a UK Market Participant as defined by the Code, and has committed to conducting its UK Money Market activities in adherence with the principles of the Code.

Specifically, in a manner that is commensurate with the size and nature of its UK Money Market activities, Coventry Building Society has established and implemented policies and procedures that accord with the Code (in so far as the content does not conflict with applicable law). Appropriately senior management will review these regularly to ensure their continued relevance and effectiveness.

Lyndon Horwell Treasurer 31st December 2017

> Coventry Building Society is authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Regulation Authority (firm reference number 150892 www.fca.org.uk). We may monitor, record, store and use telephone calls to help improve our service and as a record of our conversation. DX18855 Cov 2. www.thecoventry.co.uk Principal Office: Economic House, PO Box 9, High Street, Coventry CV1 5QN.